On the basis of the Agreement no. 06-1 and the Agreement on Establishing the Network of Vocational Colleges "The Academy" no. 06-2 dating from 28th April 2015, consortium members of the ECBAC Tempus 517200 project have made the following resolution at the meeting held in Niš on 28th April, 2015:

RESOLUTION ON THE VERIFICATION OF MANDATES FOR THE MEMBERS OF THE QUALITY ASSURANCE SERVICE OF THE ACADEMY

Article 1.

Mandates for the following members of the Quality Assurance Service of the Academy are being verified:

- 1. COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE AND FOOD TECHNOLOGY PROKUPLJE
 - Ivica Stan i , PhD
- 2. COLLEGE OF APPLIED TECHNICAL SCIENCES NIŠ
 - Boban Cvetanovi, MSc
- 3. COLLEGE OF TEXTILE LESKOVAC
 - Suzana or evi, MSc
- 4. COLLEGE OF HEALTH STUDIES UPRIJA
 - Tatjana Simovi, PhD
- 5. PRE-SCHOOL TEACHER TRAINING COLLEGE KRUŠEVAC
 - Katarina Tomi, PhD
- 6. COLLEGE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES FOR PRE-SCHOOL TEACHERS-PIROT
 - Mirjana Stankovi or evi , PhD
- 7. CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY COLLEGE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES KRUŠEVAC
 - Nebojša Arsi, PhD
- 8. COLLEGE OF APPLIED VOCATIONAL STUDIES VRANJE
 - Damjan Stanojevi, Ed.S

Article 2.

The mandate for the members of the QA Service of the Academy from Article 1 of this resolution lasts for three years.

If the mandate ends for a member of the QA Service for any reason prior to the expiration of the three year period, the respective College of Vocational Studies will elect another member of the QA Service. The mandate for a newly appointed member of the QA Service terminates at the same time as the mandate for the QA Service members from section 1 of this resolution.

Article 3.

The resoultion should be announced on the following web site: www.ecbac-tempus.com

Article 4.

This resolution should be delivered to the elected members.

CHAIRMAN OF THE QUALITY ASSURANCE SERVICE OF THE ACADEMY Nebojša Arsi, PhD